## SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD



## Mission Statement



In partnership with the students, the home and the community, Superior-Greenstone District School Board will address individual students' needs by providing: a diverse education that prepares for and honours their chosen path for success, avenues that foster a love of learning, and the means to honour varied learning styles.

#### Videoconference Site Locations

Superior-Greenstone District School Board	(SGDSB)12 Hemlo Drive, Marathon, ON	
Manitouwadge High School	(MNHS)200 Manitou Road W., Manitouwadge, ON	
Marathon High School	(MRHS)14 Hemlo Drive, Marathon, ON	
Lake Superior High School	(LSHS)Hudson Drive, Terrace Bay, ON	
Nipigon-Red Rock District High School	(N0dTc -0. ()TjMC /P AMCID 32 BDC /TT1 1 Tf-0.0004 Tc -0.002 Tw 10.02 0 0	10.02 227.22 4

	Attendance Mode:	On-site (C	)S); Te	leconf	erence (	TC); Vid	eoconfer	ence (VC);	Absent	(A); Re	grets	(R)
								os	TC	VC	Α	R
Patti Pella: Director of	Education											
Rousseau, Bruce: Sup	perintendent of Busine	ess										
Kappel, Colleen: Supe	erintendent of Educati	on										
Newton, Valerie: Stud	ent Success Coordina	ntor										
Tsubouchi, Cathy: Ma	nager of Accounting S	Services										
Chiupka, Wayne: Man	ager of Plant Service	s/Transport	tation									
Paris, Marc: Coordinat	or of Maintenance		[	(	D	r	а	р	)	-	4	(

е

# Schedule: 2009 Board Meeting

2009 Dates	Time	Location	2009 Dates	Time	Location (TBA
January 19 <sup>th</sup>	6:30 p.m.				

# SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD BY-LAW NO. 116

A By-law to levy taxes.

**Whereas** subsection 257.7(1) of the *Education Act* requires the Board to levy the tax rates prescribed under section 257.12 of the *Education Act*;

**And Whereas** Ontario Regulation 400/98 prescribes the tax rates under subsection 257.12(1) of the *Education Act*;

# NOW THEREFORE THE TRUSTEES OF THE SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

The rates set out in Ontario Regulation 400/98 for 2009 are hereby levied in localities within the area of jurisdiction of the Board on the property indicated in section 257.7 of the *Education Act*.

ad a First, Second and Third Time, <u>9th</u> day of <u>March 2009</u> .	Read a First, Sed
Chai	
Secretary to the Board	